PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6907134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506846117	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNE-ISABELLE MALLET-DA COSTA	08/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC		
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE		
City:	AUBURN HILLS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48326		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16834646		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS / REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.
Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: 8226-3040-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK	
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Mallet_DaCosta-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506860314 REEL: 057438 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Anne-Isabelle MALLET-DA [Full Name of Assignor #1]	COSTA, residing at	1 Allée de la	Roche Plate - 91 580 E	FRECHY - FRANCE
	, residing at		,	
Full Name of Assignor #2]	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Residence Address]	
(C) 71 M (A	, residing at		[Resulence Address]	<u> </u>
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	1 aat array ta .		[Kezinence Adaress]	
do hereby assign, sell and	i set over to.			
			EATING, LLC	, located at
		egal Name of Assignee)		
		<u>ow Circle, Au</u> ugnec's Address]	burn Hills, MI 48326	
(hereinafter referred to as and interest, domestic ar United States Letters pate	nd foreign, in and to			
	[Patent	(Application Tale)	AL MASSAGE SYSTEM	
including, but not limited	_			
Application No	16/834,646	, filed	March 30, 2020	,
Application No		, filed		,
Application No		, filed		,
including the right of said including original, continuand discoveries in the Ur sell and set over to said A and to said inventions and Serial Number and Filing. The undersigned here the rights being granted happlications for Letters P which said Assignee, its thereto the rights herein a Date: 19.08.8	nuation, and division nited States and in ar Assignee, its successed discoveries in all cases and the part of any such part of any such part of any and all be successors, assigned, sold and set	al application y and all forcors, assigns o countries. The stent application arrant that no undersigned he kinds and in a sor other leg tover.	as, and to receive Letters eign countries. And the per other legal representation Assignee and its agents on(s) in the spaces providing this have been granted ereby agree to execute any and all countries and gal representatives may	Patent for said invention undersigned hereby assign wes, all rights of priority if are authorized to insert the ded above. If that are inconsistent with my and all papers, including to perform any and all act deem necessary to secur

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 057438 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 08/31/2021